#G03-C
Wolter Multi-Nozzle Centrifugal
Jet Fans
- Ventilation and smoke control for car parks
2 G03.C V2019/January
Wolter Multi-Nozzle Centrifugal Jet Fans
Technical information !"
> Nozzles can be bent to meet required air flow pattern and to minimize dead
zone
> Air discharge nozzle with various diameter can balance the air flow and to suit
the site situation for effective air distribution
> Fans can be positioned on parallel or in serial position to give a wider area
coverage requirement
> Fans with air inlet on the side (as in-line L type) or bottom (as slim S type)
Fan type code
> For entrances and driveways of underground car parks
> For garages with massive and closely placed support crossbars
> For smoke extraction of low and badly accessible areas
> Combination as a mix with our Axial-Smoke-Extract Jet fan for
better performance
> Applicable various temperatures
- For normal ventilation using rotor motor with 100% speed controllable
- For smoke extraction with induction motor (300°C/1 hour or 300°C/2 hours)
- For CO-operation stepless speed controllable with external frequency inverter
> Double or multiple choice of nozzle
> Attachment with flexibility for nozzle direction
> Slim type fan allows for lower ceiling height and wide discharge
> Comes with hanging bracket for easy installation (plug or play)
> Free from maintenance
Advantages of Wolter’s Special design capability:
Special Features such as:
Able to CUSTOM design:
JFRE  280  L  -4  -3E  -125
Nozzle Sizes: 85, 100, 125, 140
Number of nozzle: 2, 3
Number of pole
Double skinned casing version:
L = Standard; S = Slim
Impeller size
Multi-Nozzle Centrifugal Jet Fan
3G03.C V2019/January
!"JFRE-L Series JFRE-S Series
> Fan impeller of centrifugal type to match site requirement for low noise and high
efficiency.
> All impeller with galvanized sheet steel and press-fitted directly onto the rotor of
external rotor motor
> Minimum thermal and mechanical stress in the bearing (min. L10 is 40.000 hours)
Electrical design - Class F, IP54.
> Terminal Box with fuse as standard, Indicating light, Speed controller and regulator,
CO, Smoke or temperature detector, as optional.
> Nozzle at outlet is made of aluminum with 24 degree blow angle for low noise and
wide discharge and constant impulse to achieve optimum air distribution profile and
performance. The 85, 100, 125, 140 mm diameter multiple nozzles are precision
aluminum spinning to give effective thrust.
> Fan casing can be of single unit galvanize sheet type or composed of panel type
using with extruded aluminum profile with inlet protective guard attached. All single
unit type or panels casing come with 20mm glass wool effective for heat transmis-
sion co-efficient and sound attenuation. Special powder coating on request (RAL
colors).
> Depending on the model required, material thickness of scroll and panel must be at
least 1.0mm thickness.
Design specification:
Control Cabinet.
4 G03.C V2019/January
Wolter Multi-Nozzle Centrifugal Jet Fans
Technical information !"
Technical Data:
JFRE 280L-4-3E
0.48 1330 4.1 0.9 28.4 58 ~ 60 3 x 85 40 39.7
0.53 1330 4.1 0.9 26.6 58 ~ 60 3 x 100 37 39.7
0.69 1360 7.3 1.6 22.0 62 ~ 64 3 x 125 31 45.0
0.77 1360 7.3 1.6 20.5 66 ~ 68 3 x 140 29 45.0
JFRE 280L-4-2E
0.39 1330 4.1 0.9 29.8 55 ~ 57 2 x 100 42 39.2
0.53 1330 4.1 0.9 25.2 60 ~ 62 2 x 125 35 39.2
0.61 1360 7.3 1.6 24.0 62 ~ 64 2 x 140 34 44.5
JFRE 280L-6-3E
0.32 900 1.6 0.32 18.2 46 ~ 48 3 x 85 25 39.7
0.35 900 1.6 0.32 17.0 47 ~ 49 3 x 100 24 39.7
0.42 900 2.2 0.45 13.7 52 ~ 54 3 x 125 19 45.0